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July 17, 1998 

HAN]) pELIVEBEP 

Ms. Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division o! Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gainas Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re : Environmental Cost Recovery Clause 
FPSC pocket No. 980007-EI 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

REPORTING 

Enclosed !or tiling in the above docket are the o=igina l and 
titteen (15) copies ot Tampa Electric Company's Statement ot Issues 
and Positions . 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping 
tho duplicate copy o! this letter and returning same to this 
writer . 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter . 

ACK ~ . 
AFA \ l fl~~ 

JDB/pp 
APP ERclosures 

Sincerely, 

C/\F cc : All Parties o! Record (wjencla.) 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PO'BLIC SE!iVICB COMMISSION 
QR\G\NAL 

In re: Environmental coat 
Recovery clause. 

) 
) _______________________ ) DOCKET NO. 980007-EI 

FILED: July 17, 1998 

'l'AIIPA BLBC'l'aiC COMPUY' 8 
a:rupm or xaana MD IOIIXIOJ!B 

Tampa Electric company ("Ta.~~pa Electric" or "the coapany") 

hereby aub•ita ita Stat .. ent of the Iaauea and Poaitiona to be 

taken up at hearing achedulad to coaaence on August 26, 1998 in the 

above docket. 

Iaaue Jfo• 1t What ia the appropriate final envirol\lllental coat 
I 

recovery true-up amount for the period ending March 31, 1998? 

T'SR' lltctrio'a Petition: $351,717 overrecovery . 

(Witness : Zwolak) 

Iaaue No, 21 What is the estimated environmental coe~ recovery 

true-up amount for th' period April 1, 1998 through Se~te1Dbar 30, 

1998? 

t•epe lltotrio'a roaitlonr $80,017 under recovery for the 

period April 1, 1998 through Septaaber 30, 1998. However, it the 

currently approved rates were extended through December 31, 1998, 

the estimated environmental coat recovery true-up amount for the 

period April 1, 1998 through December 31, 1998 would bo an 

underrecovery of $143,228. 

(Witness: ~wolak) 

IIIUe Mo. 31 What is the end of peri od total enviror.~ental cost 

recovery net t rue-up amount as of Septoaber 30, 1998? 

TaaP• llegtrig'a Petition• $271,700 overrecovery through 
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September 30, 1998. However, if the currently approved ratea were 

extended through Dace.Jlber 31, 1998, the and of period total 

environmental cost recovery net true-up aaount as of December 31, 

1998 would be an ovarrecovary of $208,489. 

(Witneas: Zwolak) 

Jtaue Mo. 4s What is the appropriate projected anvironaental coat 

recovery amount for the parioci OCtober 1, 1998 through December 31, 

1998? 

f•epa lleotrio'l rotitioaa $1,152,326. (Witneat: zwolak) 

Ill\le Mo. 5t What should be the effective date of the new 

environmental cost recovery factor• for billing ~urpoaet? 

faapa lleqt[io'• roaitioaa The factor ahould be effe~t!ve 

beginning with the specified environaental coat recovery cycle and 

thereafter for the period October 1998 through Decellbar 1998. 

Billing cyclea aay atart before October 1, 1998, and the laat cycle 

may be read after Deceaber 31, 1998, ao that each customer ie 

billed tor three aontha regardleaa of When the adjustment ta~tor 

became effective. (Witnes•: Zwolak) 

Istue !o. fa What are the appropriate ~vironnental Cost Recovery 

Factors for the period october 1998 through December 1998 for each 

rate group? 

faaDa lleptrig'• rqaitioaa The appropriate !~ctora are the 

current rate• approved in PSC Order No. PSC-98-0408-FOP-EI, a .­

follows: 

RS, RST 

GS, GST, TS 
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0.033 cants/ kwh 

0.033 cents/kwh 



GSD, GSDT 0.033 cents/kwh 

GSLD, GSLDT, SBP, ISl 
ISTl, SBil, SBITl, IS3, 
IST3, 5813, SBIT3 0.031 cents/kwh 

0.033 oentsjkwh SL, OL 

(Witnees: zwolak) -~ 

DATED this ..fl..:: day of JUly, 1998. 

Reapectfully aublllitte4, 

~:WU.xs 
JAMES D. BEASL!I 
Ausley ' McMullen 
Poet Office Box 391 
Tallahasaee, rL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
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CDTiliQTI Ol smm;c1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing State ot 

Issues and Positions tiled on behalf of Tampa Electric Company has 

been furnished by hand delivery(*) or u.s. Mail on this _!1~day 
of July, 1998 to the following: 

Ms . Leslie G. Paugh* 
Staff counsel 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Comm'n. 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 370, Gunter Building 
Talla~assea, PL 32399-0872 

Mr . John Roger Howe 
Office of Public Counsel 
1!1 West Madison street 
Suite 812 
Tallahassee, PL ~2399-1400 

Hr . John w. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reaves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief ' Bakaa , P.A. 
P. o. Box 3350 
Tampa, PL 33601-3350 

Ms. Gail Kamaras 
LEAF 
1114 Thomasville Rd., Suite B 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-6190 
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Hr. Joseph A. McGlothlin 
McWhirter , Reaves, KcGlothli ~, 

Davidson, Riaf ' Bakas, P.A 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahasaea, PL 32301 

Mr. Matthew M. Childs 
Steal Hector ' Davis 
215 s. Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Hr. G. Edison Holland 
Hr. Jaffrey A. Stone 
Baggs and Lane 
Poet Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 
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